6-70-08	lication # 08 50020362
Initial Application Date: D Appl	lication # CU#
Country OF HARNETT RESIDENTIAL LAND USE Central Permitting 108 E. Front Street, Lillington, NC 27546 Phone: (910) 893-7525	
LANDOWNER: ROUNEY GREGORY Mailing Address: /	1948 NC 27 W
City: Lillington State: NC Zip: 27546 Home #: 9/0	
APPLICANT*: Stephen T. Milton Mailing Address: 52	
City: Lilling ton State: NC Zip: 27546 Home #: *Please fill out applicant information if different than landowner	Contact #:(910) 303-1967
CONTACT NAME APPLYING IN OFFICE: Andrew W. Milton	Phone #: (910) 890 - 0555
PROPERTY LOCATION: Subdivision w/phase or section: Benwoods	Lot #: 7 Lot Acreage:
State Road #: # W / 210 State Road Name:	Map Book&Page: 2007, 493
Parcel: 12 0547 0013, 09 PIN: 0547-	- 27 - 7463, 000
State Road #: # W 2 10	Power Company*: /////
*New homes with Progress Energy as service provider need to supply premise number	
SPECIFIC DIRECTIONS TO THE PROPERTY FROM LILLINGTON: 20 South out	of Lillington, so approximately
4 miles and subdivision will be on left	·
\PROPOSED USE:	Circle:
SFD (Size51'6'x 53') # Bedrooms 3 # Baths 2 Basement (w/wo bath)	Garage Deck Crawl Space DSlab
(Is the bonus room finished? No w/ a closet if so add in with # bedrooms)	
Mod (Sizex) # Bedrooms # Baths Basement (w/wo bath)	Garage Site Built Deck ON Frame / OFF
(Is the second floor finished? Any other site built additions?) Manufactured Home:SWDWTW (Sizex) # BedroomsC	Course (aita huilta) Dank (aita huilta)
	aarage(site built?) Deck(site built?)
Duplex (Size x) No. Buildings No. Bedrooms/Unit Home Occupation # Rooms Use Hour	s of Operation: #Employees
Addition/Accessory/Other (Size x) Use	Closets in addition()yes ()no
Water Supply: () County () Well (No. dwellings) MUST have operable w	
	ank (Complete Checklist) ()County Sewer
Property owner of this tract of land own land that contains a manufactured home w/in five hundre Structures (existing & proposed): Stick Built/Modular Manufactured Homes	
Required Residential Property Line Setbacks: Comments:	
Front Minimum 34 Actual 42'	
Rear 25 240'	
Closest Side 10 12'	
Sidestreet/corner lot	
Nearest Building / N/A	
on same lot If permits are granted I agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina	a regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted
I hereby state that foregoing statements are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. If	
Rodney buyory Atanh T. Math	6/18/08
Signature of Owner or Owner's Agent Date	•

This application expires 6 months from the initial date if no permits have been issued

A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) AND PLAT ARE REQUIRED WHEN APPLYING FOR LAND USE APPLICATION

	5 88°32	?'01" (see
	S 88°20'55"E 456.35'	1000
152.00		41
inter 18	37,266 sq.11.	1
9. 53	37,266 sq.ft.	0
		Ş
elec.bex street light	37,266 sq.ft.	
2 Utrans.	233.0	
	DISTRICT A 2018 USE	
	#BEDROOMS J.C. Sharl Zoning Administrator	9.

 \mathcal{V}

OWNER NAME: ROCKEY GREGORY

APPLICATION #:	

This application to be filled out only when applying for a new septic system.

County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct

IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon documentation submitted. (complete site plan = 60 months; complete plat = without

DEVELOPMENT INFORMATION New single family residence	•
New single family residence	
☐ Expansion of existing system	
□ Repair to malfunctioning sewage disposal system	
□ Non-residential type of structure	
WATER SUPPLY	
□ New well	
□ Existing well	
Community well .	
Public water	
□ Spring	
Are there any existing wells, springs, or existing waterlines on this property?	
{} yes { <u>√</u> } no {} unknown	
<u>SEPTIC</u> If applying for authorization to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of prefere	nce, must choose one.
{ } Accepted {} Innovative	,
{ } Alternative { } Other	
{\rightarrow} Conventional { } Any	
The applicant shall notify the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following	ng apply to the property in
question. If the answer is "yes", applicant must attach supporting documentation.	
{}YES {}NO Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?	
{}}YES {NO Does the site contain any existing Wastewater Systems?	
{}}YES {NO	
{}}YES {NO Is the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?	
{✓}YES {_} NO Are there any easements or Right of Ways on this property?	
{}}YES {}NO Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric line	es?
If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free servi	ce.
I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct	
State Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With A	
I Understand That I Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Labeling O	nd Corners And Making
The Site Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.	
Moding Ce. Way Theph T. Min	06/19/08

NAME:	Cof # 2	APPLICATION #:	085 00 20312
-------	---------	----------------	--------------

This application to be filled out when applying for a septic system inspection.

County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct

IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT

PERMIT OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration

depending upon documentation submitted. (complete site plan = 60 months; complete plat = without expiration)

Environmental Health New Septic Systems Test Code 800

- Place "pink property flags" on each corner iron of lot. All property lines must be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners.
- Place "orange house corner flags" at each corner of the structure site. Use additional flags to outline driveways, garages, decks, out buildings, swimming pools, etc. Place flags per site plan developed at/for Central Permitting.
- Place Environmental Health "orange" card in location that is easily viewed from road.
- If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil evaluation to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. Do not grade property.
- Call No Cuts to locate utility lines prior to scheduling inspection. 800-632-4949 (This is a free service)
- After preparing proposed site call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 and use code 800 (after selecting notification permit if multiple permits) for Environmental Health confirmation.
 Please note confirmation number given at end of recording for proof of request.
- Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for permits.
- □ Environmental Health Existing Tank Inspections Code 800
 - Place Environmental Health "orange" card in location that is easily viewed from road. Follow above instructions for placing flags on property.
 - Prepare for inspection by removing soil over door as diagram indicates. Loosen trap door cover. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)
 - After preparing trapdoor call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 & select notification permit if multiple permits, then use code 800 for Environmental Health confirmation. Please note confirmation number given at end of recording for proof of request.
 - Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for remaining permits.

SEPTIC If applying	for authorization	on to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{}} Acco		[_] Innovative [_] Conventional (_) Any
() Alte	rnative	{}} Other
		the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in the property is applicant must attach supporting documentation.
{}}YES	[] NO	Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?
{}}YES	{}} NO	Do you plan to have an irrigation system now or in the future?
{}}YES	{}} NO	Does or will the building contain any drains? Please explain.
{}}YES	() NO	Are there any existing wells, springs, waterlines or Wastewater Systems on this property?
{}}YES	{_}} NO	Is any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?
{_}}YES	() NO	Is the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?
{}}YES	{_}} NO	Are there any easements or Right of Ways on this property?
()YES	{_}} NO	Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines?
		If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service.

I Have Read This Application And Certify That The Information Provided Herein Is True, Complete And Correct. Authorized County And State Officials Are Granted Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules. I Understand That I Am Solely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making The Site Accessible So That A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.

PROPERTY OWNERS OR OWNERS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE (REQUIRED)

06/20/08 DATE

Remax/Signature Realty 509 West Broad St Dunn, NC 28334

OFFER TO PURCHASE AND CONTRACT - VACANT LOT/LAND

NOTE: This contract is intended for unimproved real property that Buyer will purchase only for personal use and will not subdivide. It should not be used to sell subdivided property that has not been platted, properly approved and recorded with the register of deeds as of the date of the contract. If Seller is Buyer's builder and the sale involves the construction of a new single family dwelling prior to closing, use the standard Offer to Purchase and Contract (Form 2-T) with the New Construction Addendum (Form 2A3-T).

Milton Built Romes, LLC				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	June 1		•	
as Buyer, hereby offers to purchase and	•	, , ,	· .	
MGM Builders				
as Seller, upon acceptance of said offer, agrees to s referred to as the "Property"), upon the following	sell and convey, all of that plo	t, piece or parcel of lan	d described below (h	ereafter
		• • •		
1. REAL PROPERTY: Located in the City of		1		, County of
Street Address 107 Ben Court	, State of North C	arouna, being known a	is and more particular Zip 28323	rly described as:
NOTE: Governmental authority over taxes, zon	ing, school districts, utilities a	ınd mail delivery may d	liffer from address sh	own.
Subdivision Name Ban Woods			•	
Plat Reference: Lot	, Block or Section _		4	as shown on
Plat Reference: Lot 7 Plat Book or Slide Book at Page	at Page(s)		(Property acquired	by Seller in Deed
Book at Page				
All A portion of the property in Deed Refe NOTE: Prior to signing this Offer to Purchase an	rence: Book 2259	Page No. 390	, Harnett	County
which may limit the use of the Property, and to rea	u Contract - vacant LovLand, of the Declaration of Restricti	, buyer is advised to re-	Articles of Incorpor	enants, if any,
Rules and Regulations, and other governing docum	nents of the owners' association	n and/or the subdivisio	n if applicable. If the	Property
is subject to regulation by an owners' association, i	t is recommended that Buyer of	obtain a copy of a comm	pleted Owners' Associ	iation
Disclosure And Addendum (standard form 2A12-7	Γ) prior to signing this Offer t	o Purchase and Contrac	ct, and include it as ar	addendum
hereto.	·•,			,
2. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price is		RG an		4 4
2. PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price is	\$ 24,686 23,600	51111	and shall be paid	in U.S. Dollars.
Should any check of other runds paid by Buyer be	dishonored, for any reason, b	y the institution upon v	which the payment is o	drawn,
Buyer shall have one (1) banking day after written			nt Buyer does not	
timely deliver good funds, the Seller shall have the	right to terminate this contra	ct upon written notice i	o the Buyer. The pur	chase
(a) \$ 500.00 (A PARMES	T MONEY DEDOCIT with a	sig offen by Deagh	personal check	П
timely deliver good funds, the Seller shall have the price shall be paid as follows: STM (a) \$	I MONET DEPOSIT WILLU	ns offer by — cash	personal check	
and held in escrow by RE/MAX SIGNATURE REA	ALTY		("Ferrory A cent	_ to be deposited '); until the sale is
closed, at which time it will be credited to Buyer, o	r until this contract is otherwi	se terminated. In the ex	ent (1) this offer is), until the sale is
accepted; or (2) any of the conditions hereto are no	ot satisfied, then all earnest mo	nies shall be refunded	to Buver. In the even	t of
breach of this contract by Seller, all earnest monies	s shall be refunded to Buyer up	pon Buyer's request, bu	t such return shall no	t affect
any other remedies available to Buyer for such brea	ach. In the event of breach of	this contract by Buyer.	then all earnest moni	es shall
be forfeited to Seller upon Seller's request, but such	n forfeiture shall not affect an	y other remedies availa	ible to Seller for such	breach.
NOTE: Late and C. Harris Late College	- 1 P			
NOTE: In the event of a dispute between Seller a real estate broker ("Broker") is required by state la	and Buyer over the return or for	orieiture of earnest mo	ney held in escrow, a	licensed
money in the Escrow Agent's trust or escrow accou	w (and escrow Agent, if not a	i broker, nereby agrees) to retain said earnes	il
to its disposition or until disbursement is ordered by	v a court of competent jurisdi	ction Alternatively if	a Broker is holding t	chillig he Fornest
Money, the Broker may deposit the disputed monie	s with the appropriate clerk o	f court in accordance w	ith the provisions of	INC EXERCISE
N.C.G.S. §93A-12.		,	and provisions of	
	•			. 3
LI (CHECK IF APPLICABLE) THE PARTIES ESCROW AGENT MAY PLACE ANY EASTRUST ACCOUNT, AND THAT ANY INT	RNEST MONIES DEPOSIT	TED BY BUYER IN A	N INTEREST BEA	RING
This form jointly approved by: North Carolina Bar Ass PREPARED BY: Ann M Christian, Broker				

06/07/08 13:39:55

STANDARD FORM 12-T Revised 7/2007 @ 7/2007

Buyer initials

RealFAST® Software, ©2008, Version 6.16. Software Registered to: Office Manager, Remax/Signature Realty

marketable and insurable title, free of all encumbrances except: ad valorem taxes for the current year (prorated through the date of Closing); utility easements and unviolated restrictive covenants that do not materially affect the value of the Property; and such other encumbrances as may be assumed or specifically approved by Buyer. The Property must have legal access to a public right of way.

6. SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: NOTE: For purposes of this agreement, a "confirmed" special assessment is defined as an assessment that has been approved by a governmental agency or an owners' association for the purpose(s) stated, whether or not it is fully payable at time of closing. A "pending" special assessment is defined as an assessment that is under formal consideration by a governing body. Seller warrants that there are no pending or confirmed governmental special assessments for sidewalk, paving, water, sewer, or other improvements on or adjoining the Property, and no pending or confirmed owners' association special assessments, except as follows: (Insert "None" or the identification of such assessments, if any):

Unless otherwise agreed, Seller shall pay all owners' association assessments and all governmental assessments confirmed through the time of Closing, if any, and Buyer shall take title subject to all pending assessments disclosed by Seller herein, if any.

- 7. PRORATIONS AND ADJUSTMENTS: Unless otherwise provided, the following items shall be prorated and either adjusted between the parties or paid at Closing: (a) Ad valorem taxes on real property shall be prorated on a calendar year basis through the date of Closing; (b) All late listing penalties, if any, shall be paid by Seller; (c) Rents, if any, for the Property shall be prorated through the date of Closing; (d) Owners' association dues and other like charges shall be prorated through the date of Closing. Seller represents that the regular owners' association dues, if any, are \$ 0 per 0 Unless otherwise agreed, Buyer shall pay any fees required for obtaining account payment information on owners' association dues or assessments for payment or proration and any charge made by the owners' association in connection with the disposition of the Property to Buyer, including any transfer and/or document fee imposed by the owners' association.
- 8. EXPENSES: Unless otherwise agreed, Buyer shall be responsible for all costs with respect to any loan obtained by Buyer, appraisal, title search, title insurance, recording the deed and for preparation and recording of all instruments required to secure the balance of the purchase price unpaid at Closing. Seller shall pay for preparation of a deed and all other documents necessary to perform Seller's obligations under this agreement, and for excise tax (revenue stamps) required by law. Seller shall pay at Closing \$

 toward any of Buyer's expenses associated with the purchase of the Property, including any FHA/VA lender and inspection costs that Buyer is not permitted to pay, but excluding any portion disapproved by Buyer's lender.
- 9. EVIDENCE OF TITLE: Seller agrees to use his best efforts to deliver to Buyer as soon as reasonably possible after the Effective Date of this contract, copies of all title information in possession of or available to Seller, including but not limited to: title insurance policies, attorney's opinions on title, surveys, covenants, deeds, notes and deeds of trust and easements relating to the Property. Seller authorizes (1) any attorney presently or previously representing Seller to release and disclose any title insurance policy in such attorney's file to Buyer and both Buyer's and Seller's agents and attorneys; and (2) the Property's title insurer or its agent to release and disclose all materials in the Property's title insurer's (or title insurer's agent's) file to Buyer and both Buyer's and Seller's agents and attorneys.
- 10. LABOR AND MATERIAL: Seller shall furnish at Closing an affidavit and indemnification agreement in form satisfactory to Buyer showing that all labor and materials, if any, furnished to the Property within 120 days prior to the date of Closing have been paid for and agreeing to indemnify Buyer against all loss from any cause or claim arising therefrom.
- 11. CLOSING: Closing shall be defined as the date and time of recording of the deed and shall be on or before 07/15/08

 (the "Closing Date"). All parties agree to execute any and all documents and papers necessary in connection with Closing and transfer of title on or before the Closing Date at a place and time designated by Buyer. The deed is to be made to Milton Built Romes, ILC

Absent agreement to the contrary in this contract or any subsequent modification thereto, the following terms shall apply: If either party is unable to close by the Closing Date, then provided that the party is acting in good faith and with reasonable diligence to proceed to closing, such party shall be entitled to reasonable delay of the Closing Date and shall give as much notice as possible to the non-delaying party and closing agent. In such event, however, either party for whom the Closing Date is delayed shall have a maximum of ten (10) days from the Closing Date, or any extension of the Closing Date agreed-upon in writing, in which to close without payment of interest. Following expiration of the ten-day period, the party not ready to close shall be responsible for paying to the other party (if ready, willing and able to close) interest on the purchase price at the rate of eight percent (8%) per annum accruing from the end of the ten-day period until closing occurs or the contract is terminated. Should the delay in closing continue for more than thirty (30) days from the last agreed-upon extension of the Closing Date, however, then the non-delaying party shall have the unilateral right to terminate the contract and receive the earnest money, but the right to such receipt shall not affect any other remedies available to the non-delaying party for such breach.

CLOSING SHALL CONSTITUTE ACCEPTANCE OF THE PROPERTY IN ITS THEN EXISTING CONDITION UNLESS PROVISION IS OTHERWISE MADE IN WRITING.

12. POSSESSION: Unless otherwise provided herein, possession shall be delivered at Closing. No alterations, excavations, tree

This form jointly approved by: North Carolina Bar Association, North Carolina Association of REALTORS®, inc. PREPARED BY: Ann M Christian, Broker
STANDARD FORM 12-T Revised 7/2007 © 7/2007
RealFA\$T® Software, ©2008, Version 6.16. Software Registered to: Office Manager, Remax/Signature Realty
Buver initials 5177

Seller initials PG Page 3 of 7

W .		
CONDITIONS OR CONTINGENCIES TO THIS CONTRA	.CT.)	
Additional Provisions Addendum (Form 2A11-T) Back-Up Contract Addendum (Form 2A1-T) Contingent Sale Addendum (Form 2A2-T) FHA/VA Financing Addendum (Form 2A4-T) OTHER:	000	Loan Assumption Addendum (Form 2A6-T) Owners' Association Disclosure And Addendum (Form 2A12-T) Seller Financing Addendum (Form 2A5-T)
16. RISK OF LOSS: The risk of loss or damage by fire or	other casua	alty prior to Closing shall be upon Seller.
17. ASSIGNMENTS: This contract may not be assigned withis contract shall be binding on the assignee and his heirs and		written consent of all parties, but if assigned by agreement, then rs.
the conveyance of the Property, Buyer and Seller agree to co exchanging party shall be responsible for all additional costs exchanging party shall not assume any additional liability wi such additional documents, at no cost to the non-exchanging	operate in associated ith respect party, as sh	with such exchange, and provided further, that a non- to such tax-deferred exchange. Seller and Buyer shall execute
19. PARTIES: This contract shall be binding upon and shall successors and assigns. As used herein, words in the singular genders, as appropriate.		the benefit of the parties, i.e., Buyer and Seller and their heirs, eplural and the masculine includes the feminine and neuter
20. SURVIVAL: If any provision herein contained which the Closing, it shall survive the Closing and remain binding uperformed.	oy its natur ipon and fo	re and effect is required to be observed, kept or performed after or the benefit of the parties hereto until fully observed, kept or
or other provisions other than those expressed herein. All cha	anges, addi etween a R	ment of the parties and there are no representations, inducements tions or deletions hereto must be in writing and signed by all EALTOR® or broker and Seller or Buyer as contained in any ent between them.
22. NOTICE AND EXECUTION: Any notice or communication in cauch party's agent. Any written notice or communication in captiven to a party or a party's agent by sending or transmitting it Notice Address" section below. This offer shall become a bid seller and such signing is communicated to the offering party constitute one and the same instrument, and the parties adopt	connection it to any na inding con y. This con	with the transaction contemplated by this contract may be ailing address, e-mail address or fax number set forth in the tract (the "Effective Date") when signed by both Buyer and stract may be signed in multiple originals, all of which together
Bayer 🛮 has 🗖 has not made an on-site personal exa	mination	of the Property prior to the making of this offer.
THE NORTH CAROLINA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS MAKE NO REPRESENTATION AS TO THE LEGAL VALIANY SPECIFIC TRANSACTION, IF YOU DO NOT UNDEFOR YOUR LEGAL NEEDS, YOU SHOULD CONSULT ASIGN IT.	IDITY OR ERSTAND	ADEQUACY OF ANY PROVISION OF THIS FORM IN THIS FORM OR FEEL THAT IT DOES NOT PROVIDE

Firm Name:	FOR SALE BY OWNER	CONTACT PERSON: ROD	NEY GREGORY	WITH MGM	BUILDERS	
	Acting as	☐ Seller's (sub)Agent	Dual Agen	ıt		

This form jointly approved by: North Carolina Bar Association, North Carolina Association of REALTORS®, Inc. PREPARED BY: Ann M Christian, Broker
STANDARD FORM 12-T Revised 7/2007 @ 7/2007
RealFAST® Software, @2008, Version 6.16. Software Registered to: Office Manager, Remax/Signature Realty
Buyer initials

O6/07/08 13:39:55

Buyer initials 57%